TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment of R/F 4934/0574	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as First Lien Collateral Agent		11/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransFirst Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	5400 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	TransFirst, LLC
Street Address:	12202 Airport Way
Internal Address:	suite 100
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	TransFirst Association Sales, LLC
Street Address:	6840 Carothers Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE
Name:	ME Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	12202 Airport Way
Internal Address:	suite 100
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0459 900307075

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
--------------	-------------------------------------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640830	TRANSFIRST
Registration Number:	2735323	
Registration Number:	2908835	TRANSFIRST EPAYMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2911244	TRANSFIRST EPAYMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3604316	TRANSFIRST MERCHANT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3573526	T TRANSFIRST FIRST IN SECURE ELECTRONIC
Registration Number:	3573527	FIRST IN SECURE ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	4072267	TRANSACTION CENTRAL
Registration Number:	3751494	ELAPP
Registration Number:	4114695	ELAPP
Registration Number:	3708686	TRANSGUARD
Registration Number:	3052667	MERCHANT ACCOUNTS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3254401	MERCHANT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3975823	PAYFOX
Registration Number:	3975849	PAYFOX
Registration Number:	4188792	TRANSFREEDOM
Registration Number:	4207907	TRANSACTION EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4050277	SOLVERAS
Registration Number:	4050278	SOLVERAS SMARTPAY
Registration Number:	4248378	TRANSACTION EXPRESS
Serial Number:	85692991	PROCESSNOW
Serial Number:	85725283	MERCHANT-FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TransFirst - Trademark Release (First Lien)#page1.tif

source=TransFirst - Trademark Release (First Lien)#page2.tif

source=TransFirst - Trademark Release (First Lien)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 12, 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as First Lien Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TransFirst Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, TransFirst, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ME Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Solveras, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by such Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2013, at Reel 4934, Frame 0574;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) each Trademark and application for Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business conducted with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Salman Mukhtar

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
TransFirst	2,640,830	October 22, 2002
TransFirst Logo (Circle with	2,735,323	July 8, 2003
"TF" design)		
TransFirst ePayment Services	2,908,835	December 7, 2004
(word)		
TransFirst ePayment Services	2,911,244	December 14, 2004
(design)		
TRANSFIRST MERCHANT	3,604,316	April 7, 2009
SERVICES (word)		
Circle with "TF", the words	3,573,526	February 10, 2009
"TransFirst" and "First in		
Secure Electronic Payments"		
(design)		
FIRST IN SECURE	3,573,527	February 10, 2009
ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS		
(word)		
TRANSACTION CENTRAL	4,072,267	December 20, 2011
(word)		
ELAPP (word)	3,751,494	February 23, 2010
ELAPP (design)	4,114,695	March 20, 2012
TRANSGUARD (word)	3,708,686	November 10, 2009
MERCHANT ACCOUNTS	3,052,667	January 31, 2006
EXPRESS		
MERCHANT EXPRESS	3,254,401	June 6, 2007
PAYFOX (word)	3,975,823	June 7, 2011
PAYFOX (design)	3,975,849	June 7, 2011
TRANSFREEDOM (word)	4,188,792	August 14, 2012
TRANSACTION EXPRESS	4,207,907	September 11, 2012
(word)		_
SOLVERAS (word)	4,050,277	November 1, 2011
SOLVERAS SMARTPAY	4,050,278	November 1, 2011
(word)		
TRANSACTION EXPRESS	4,248,378	November 27, 2012
(design)		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
PROCESSNOW (word)	Application No. 85/692,991	August 1, 2012
MERCHANT-FLO (word)	Application No. 85/725,283	September 10, 2012

US_101113475_2_342663_00022

RECORDED: 11/13/2014